
   

Government of Jammu & Kashmir 
Office of the Executive Engineer Flood Control Division Kakapora 

BID Notice No. 03 of 2015-16 
 For and on behalf of Governor J & K State, sealed bids affixed with revenue stamps worth Rs 6/- 

(Rupee Six Only) are invited from the interested parties for “Auction of Shoal from bed of River Jhelum at 

below mention spots. 

S.
No 

Particulars 
Qty 

Approximately 
Time of 

Completion 
Amount of 

CDR 

Minimum 
reserve bid 

amount 

1 
Removal of shoal  from Right side of 

River Jehlum at village Mir Mohalla 

Pampore from RD 52.890 Kms. 
17190.00 Cum 

Extraction should be 
completed before 

30/11/2015 
Rs 34380/- Rs 1719000/- 

2 
Removal of shoal  from Right side of 

River Jehlum  near Gas tanker 

Parking Litterbal Pampore. 
1090.50 Cum 

Extraction should be 
completed before 

15/11/2015 
Rs 2181/- Rs 109050/- 

3 
Removal of shoal  from Left  side of 

River Jehlum at village Seer Bagh 

Shalina at RD 57.170 Km. 
8613.75 Cum 

Extraction should be 
completed before 

21/11/2015 
Rs 17228/- Rs 861375/- 

4 
Removal of shoal  from Left  side of 

River Jehlum at village Seer Bagh 

Shalina at RD 57.00 Km. 
5398.00 Cum 

Extraction should be 
completed before 

18/11/2015 
Rs 10796/- Rs 539800/- 

5 
Removal of shoal  from Right  side of 

River Jehlum  from RD 45.900 Km to 

46.00 Km u/S village pattal  
17295 Cum 

Extraction should be 
completed before 

30/11/2015 
Rs 6880/- Rs 1729500/- 

6 

Removal of shoal  from Left  side of 

River Jehlum  from RD 16550m to Rd 

17200m D/s Wankran confluence at 

village Kawni. 

 43557.25 Cum 
Extraction should be 

completed before 
18/12/2015 

Rs 87115/- Rs 4355725/- 

7 

Removal of shoal  from Left  side of 

River Jehlum  from RD 19900m to Rd 

20300m D/s PHE Pump House at 

village Dogripora. 

7611.00 Cum 
Extraction should be 

completed before 
20/11/2015 

Rs 15222/- Rs 761100/- 

8 
Removal of shoal  from Left  side of 

River Jehlum  from RD 21000m to 

21500m  at village Reshipora. 
53162.50 Cum 

Extraction should be 
completed before 

25/12/2015 
Rs 106325/- Rs 5316250/- 

9 
Removal of shoal  from Left  side of 

River Jehlum  from RD 24400m to Rd 

24700m near Masjid Ghat Tokina. 
5863.50Cum 

Extraction should be 
completed before 

15/11/2015 
Rs 11727/- Rs 586350/- 

10 
Removal of shoal  from Left  side of 

River Jehlum  from RD 26250m to Rd 

26465m at village Larkipora 
7716.887 Cum 

Extraction should be 
completed before 

21/11/2015 
Rs 15434/- Rs 771688/- 

11 
Removal of shoal  from Left  side of 

River Jehlum  from 2900m to Rd 

29350m D/S Padgampora Bridge. 
12350.625 Cum 

Extraction should be 
completed before 

25/11/2015 
Rs 24700/- Rs 1235062/- 

12 
Removal of shoal Deposition on 

Aripal Nallah  at Lalgam at spots.(A) 
8389.45 Cum 

Extraction should be 
completed before 

22/11/2015 
Rs 16778/- Rs 838900/- 

13 
Removal of shoal Deposition on 

Aripal Nallah  at Lalgam at spots.(B). 
5089.50 Cum 

Extraction should be 
completed before 

20/11/2015 
Rs 10179/- Rs 508950/- 

14 
Removal of shoal Deposition on 

Aripal Nallah  at D/S Nowdal Bridge. 
8857.70 Cum 

Extraction should be 
completed before 

22/11/2015 
Rs 17715/- Rs 885770/- 

 
Cont. on page 2nd..         
          Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 
Flood Control Division 

Kakapora 



 

 
Page 2nd.. continue 

 
           

The bids should reach the office of the Chief Engineer Kmr; I & F.C Department Srinagar  on or 

before 07-11-2015 upto 2 P.M  and shall be opened on the 09-11-2015 or any subsequent date 

convenient to the opening authority in presence of the bidders who may choose to be present at the 

time of opening. 

Terms and conditions:- 

1. The bidders should quote the bid amount in Lump sum, Subject to minimum reserve bid amount 

as shown above. 

2. Earnest money in the form of CDR on any scheduled bank pledged to the bid receiving authority, 

i.e Chief Engineer Kmr; I & F.C Department Srinagar  should accompany the bid. 

3. The quantity of silt as shown above, though tentative, is the maximum that can be allowed to be 

lifted within the quoted accepted bid amount. 

4. The successful bidder shall have to deposit full bid amount in one installment immediately after 

issuance of authority letter within a period of two days positively and no extraction shall be 

allowed without deposition of bid amount. 

5. The successful bidder shall have to make adequate arrangement for removal of shoal to the 

extent of advertisement before rise in water level.                                                                   

6. The successful bidder shall take measures to maintain pollution free environment to the possible 

extent, in and around the area. 

7. Any damages that might occurred to River embankment during the process of extraction shall 

have to be restored by the agency on his own expenses. 

                                                                                                Sd/-                         

NO: -FCDK/Camp/                                                                           Executive Engineer, 

Dated: -        Flood Control Division,  

                              Kakapora.                                                                          
 
Copy to the:- 

1. Chief Engineer, Kmr, I & FC Department   Sgr for information. 
2. District Development Commissioner Pulwama for information. 
3. Superintending Engineer, Hydraulic Circle Pulwama (HQ Shopian). 
4. A. D .D. Commissioner Pulwama for information. 
5 Dy. Director Information Sgr for information with the request that the short term                                       

tender Notice may be published in two local leading dallies.       
     6-8  Assistant Executive Engineer, Flood Control Sub-Division Pulwama/Awantipora/ Pampore 

for information.      
    9-11   Head Draftsman/ Assistant Account Officer / Head Assistant for information. 

                12-14  Contractors Association Central contractor’s co - ordination committee District.     
             Shopian/Pulwama/Sheikhbagh, Srinagar. 

      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 


